South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 10, 2026, 01:03:12 am

Session 111 - (1995-1996)

H*4329 (Rat #0340, Act #0480 of 1996) Joint Resolution, By P.B. Harris, J. Brown, T. Brown, B.D. Cain, Carnell,
Clyburn, Harvin, Hutson, Inabinett, W.D. Keyserling, Lanford, Meacham, Neilson, T.F. Rogers, Scott, J.S. Shissias and
D.C. Waldrop
Similar (S 0980)

A Joint Resolution to direct the Joint Legislative Committee on Aging in conjunction with the Center for Health Policy,
Institute of Public Affairs, University of South Carolina, to evaluate and study options for consumer financing of long term care
and to report and make recommendations to the General Assembly.

12/06/95
12/06/95
01/09/96
01/09/96
01/17/96
01/18/96
01/18/96
01/19/96
01/23/96
01/23/96
03/14/96
03/19/96
03/19/96
03/21/96
04/30/96
05/07/96
05/07/96
05/16/96
08/29/96

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs
Introduced and read first time HJ-57

Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-57
Committee report: Favorable Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-3
Read second time HJ-10

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-11

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1

Introduced and read first time SJ-14

Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs SJ-14

Committee report: Favorable Medical Affairs SJ-7

Read second time SJ-10

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-10

Read third time and enrolled SJ-21

Ratified R 340

Became law without Governor's signature

Effective date 05/07/96

Copies available

Act No. 480

Page 1 of 1



