

Session 111 - (1995-1996)

H*4329 (Rat #0340, Act #0480 of 1996) Joint Resolution, By P.B. Harris, J. Brown, T. Brown, B.D. Cain, Carnell, Clyburn, Harvin, Hutson, Inabinett, W.D. Keyserling, Lanford, Meacham, Neilson, T.F. Rogers, Scott, J.S. Shissias and D.C. Waldrop

Similar (S 0980)

A Joint Resolution to direct the Joint Legislative Committee on Aging in conjunction with the Center for Health Policy, Institute of Public Affairs, University of South Carolina, to evaluate and study options for consumer financing of long term care and to report and make recommendations to the General Assembly.

12/06/95	House	Prefiled
12/06/95	House	Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs
01/09/96	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-57
01/09/96	House	Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-57
01/17/96	House	Committee report: Favorable Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-3
01/18/96	House	Read second time HJ-10
01/18/96	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-11
01/19/96	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1
01/23/96	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-14
01/23/96	Senate	Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs SJ-14
03/14/96	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Medical Affairs SJ-7
03/19/96	Senate	Read second time SJ-10
03/19/96	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-10
03/21/96	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-21
04/30/96		Ratified R 340
05/07/96		Became law without Governor's signature
05/07/96		Effective date 05/07/96
05/16/96		Copies available
08/29/96		Act No. 480